Manufacturer reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without notice and without incurring obligations.
Catalog No. 530-921 Printed in U.S.A. Form 09AZ-1SI Pg 1 612    2-01 Replaces: New
Installation, Start-Up and
Service Instructions
CONTENTS
Page
SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,2
GENERAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Z — E-Coated Copper Fin/Copper Tube
*Fused disconnect available on 3-phase units only.
Fig. 2 — Model Number Nomenclature
4
Table 1A — Physical Data Single Circuit
Table 1B — Physical Data Dual Circuit
Table 2 — Corresponding Chiller and
Condenser Sizes
*Indicates duplex units.
09AZV SIZE 091 101 151 171 181
WEIGHT (lbs)
Operating Weight 2300 2590 3081 3730 3770
Shipping Weight 2510 2800 3450 4040 4090
REFRIGERANT
Type 134a
FAN
Type Direct Drive, Vertical Discharge
Quantity 8 8 10 12 12
Diameter (in.) 26 26 26 26 26
No. of Blades 4 4 4 4 4
Max Rpm 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Total Airflow (Cfm) 124,000 124,000 155,000 186,000 186,000
Motor Hp 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/2
COIL
Arrangement Horizontal, Aluminum Fin, Copper Tube
Rows (per circuit) 3 4 4 4 4
Fins per inch 14 14 14 10 12
Total Coil Face Area (sq ft) 120.6 120.6 150.6 180.6 180.6
No. of Refrigerant Circuits 1 1 1 1 1
Subcooler Circuit Standard
CONNECTIONS (in.)
Discharge Gas In 31/8 31/8 31/8 31/8 31/8
Liquid Out 25/8 25/8 25/8 25/8 25/8
09AZV SIZE 102 112 122 132 142 162 172 182
WEIGHT (lbs)
Operating Weight 2495 3164 2590 4032 3110 3081 3730 3820
Shipping Weight 2705 3374 2800 4242 3370 3450 4040 4130
REFRIGERANT
Type 134a
FAN
Type Direct Drive, Vertical Discharge
Quantity 8 10 8 10 10 12 12 12
Diameter (in.) 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26
No. of Blades 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Max Rpm 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140 1140
Total Airflow (Cfm) 124,000 155,000 124,000 155,000 155,000 186,000 186,000 186,000
Motor Hp 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/2 11/2
COIL
Arrangement Horizontal, Aluminum Fin, Copper Tube
Rows (per circuit A/B) 4/3 3/3 4/4 4/3 4/4 4/3 4/4 4/4
Fins per inch 14 14 14 14 10 12 10 14
Total Coil Face Area (sq ft) 120.6 150.6 120.6 150.6 150.6 180.6 180.6 180.6
No. of Refrigerant Circuits 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Subcooler Circuit Standard
CONNECTIONS (in.)
Discharge Gas In 25/8 25/8 25/8 25/8 25/8 25/8 25/8 25/8
Liquid Out 21/8 21/8 21/8 21/8 21/8 21/8 21/8 21/8
30HXC Chiller Size 09AZV Condenser Size
106 102
116 112
126 122
136 132
146 142
161 162
171 172
186 182
206 Circuit A* 101
206 Circuit B* 091
246 Circuit A* 151
246 Circuit B* 091
261 Circuit A* 171
261 Circuit B* 091
271 Circuit A* 181